
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Q. Driggers (2-0)
Loss: B. Childers (0-1)
HBP: J. Lafiora, Q. Driggers, J. Elicier, N. Foray
PB: I. Clements, M. Fitschen
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Newberry 0 4 0 4 1 1 8 0 0 18 16 1
Lander 0 0 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 9 10 4

Newberry (8-0 / 0-0) -vs- Lander (5-3 / 0-0) 2/11/2020 at Greenwood, S.C. (Dolny Stadium)

Newberry 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Allman ss 6 3 3 7 0 2 2
    B. Marine ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Tarrance cf 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
N. Butler lf 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
    T. Matos lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
L. Orr 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
    B. Thompson 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Harris rf 4 2 2 1 1 2 0
    B. Paradise rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sorcia, Jr dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Lane ph 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    K. Bergmann ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Z. Bailes 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
A. Baur 3b 5 3 4 1 0 0 0
I. Clements c 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
    R. Brown c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Lansdowne 2b/dh 2 2 0 2 3 0 0
J. Lafiora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Q. Driggers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Elicier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 18 16 15 9 10 6

2B: C. Allman (1); N. Butler (1); J. Harris (1); Z. Bailes (1); A. Baur
(1)
3B: A. Baur (1)
HR: C. Allman (2)
SH: I. Clements (1)
SB: Z. Tarrance (1); N. Butler (2); J. Harris (1); I. Clements (1)
CS: J. Harris (1); I. Clements (1)
HBP: Z. Tarrance (1)
E: A. Baur (1)

Lander 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Burgess ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
E. Harold dh 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
    B. Kirven dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Fitschen c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Boyette c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
R. Glanton lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
    K. Jenkins lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Gregory rf 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
    L. Melton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Richey cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    G. Garrett cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Gibert 1b/3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
M. Streater 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    L. Dupert 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
J. Wager 2b 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
B. Childers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Major p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Flores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Agle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Foray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Pellegrin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 10 8 3 13 8

2B: K. Jenkins (1)
HR: E. Harold (1); J. Gregory (1); J. Wager (1)
SB: K. Jenkins (1); J. Wager (1)
HBP: M. Fitschen (2); J. Gibert (1)
E: M. Burgess (1); R. Glanton (1); D. Agle (1); M. Thompson (1)

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Lafiora 4.2 7 7 7 2 7 0 0 1 0 20 23 1 5 –
Q. Driggers (W, 2-0) 2.1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 3 –
A. Sanchez 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 –
J. Elicier 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 –
Totals 10 9 8 3 13 0 0 3 0 38 44 3 11

Lander IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Childers (L, 0-1) 1.2 2 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 6 10 0 1 –
G. Major 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 –
R. Flores 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
D. Agle 1.0 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 –
J. Bryant 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 –
N. Foray 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 –
M. Thompson 1.0 3 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 –
B. Jackson 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 –
Z. Pellegrin 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 7 4 0 –
Totals 16 18 14 9 10 2 0 1 0 40 51 8 5



Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Newton First: Tyler Rabb 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:55   Attendance: 153   Weather: 72 Degrees, Cloudy



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY LU
C. Allman struck out swinging. 0 0
Z. Tarrance struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Butler walked. 0 0
L. Orr reached on a fielder's choice; N. Butler out at second 1b unassisted. 0 0

Lander - Top of 1st NBY LU
M. Burgess singled to third base. 0 0
E. Harold struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Fitschen reached on a fielder's choice; M. Burgess out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
R. Glanton reached on a fielder's choice; M. Fitschen out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY LU
J. Harris struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Lane pinch hit for Sorcia, Jr. 0 0
T. Lane walked. 0 0
A. Baur tripled to center field, RBI; T. Lane scored. 1 0
A. Baur scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
I. Clements walked. 2 0
I. Clements out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
D. Lansdowne walked. 2 0
C. Allman doubled down the lf line, RBI; D. Lansdowne scored. 3 0
G. Major to p for B. Childers. 3 0
Z. Tarrance singled to pitcher; C. Allman advanced to third. 3 0
Z. Tarrance out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss; C. Allman scored. 4 0

Lander - Top of 2nd NBY LU
J. Gregory struck out looking. 4 0
B. Richey grounded out to 3b. 4 0
J. Gibert struck out swinging. 4 0

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY LU
N. Butler flied out to rf. 4 0
R. Flores to p for G. Major. 4 0
L. Orr struck out looking. 4 0
J. Harris doubled to left field. 4 0
J. Harris out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 4 0

Lander - Top of 3rd NBY LU
M. Streater singled to left field, out at second lf to ss to 2b. 4 0
J. Wager walked. 4 0
M. Burgess struck out swinging. 4 0
E. Harold homered to left field, 2 RBI; J. Wager scored. 4 2
M. Fitschen flied out to rf. 4 2

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY LU
D. Agle to p for R. Flores. 4 2
T. Lane struck out swinging. 4 2
A. Baur doubled to right field. 4 2
I. Clements reached first on an error by ss; A. Baur advanced to third. 4 2
I. Clements stole second. 4 2



D. Lansdowne grounded out to ss, RBI; A. Baur scored, unearned. 5 2
I. Clements advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 2
C. Allman homered to left field, unearned, 2 RBI; I. Clements scored, unearned. 7 2
Z. Tarrance reached first on an error by p, advanced to second. 7 2
N. Butler singled to first base; Z. Tarrance advanced to third. 7 2
N. Butler stole second; Z. Tarrance stole home, unearned. 8 2
L. Orr grounded out to ss. 8 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lander - Top of 4th NBY LU
R. Glanton struck out swinging. 8 2
J. Gregory singled to right field. 8 2
B. Richey reached on a fielder's choice; J. Gregory out at second p to 2b. 8 2
J. Gibert struck out swinging. 8 2

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY LU
J. Bryant to p for D. Agle. 8 2
J. Harris walked. 8 2
T. Lane struck out looking. 8 2
J. Harris stole second. 8 2
A. Baur singled to second base; J. Harris advanced to third. 8 2
I. Clements grounded out to c, SAC, RBI; A. Baur advanced to second; J. Harris scored. 9 2
D. Lansdowne walked. 9 2
C. Allman struck out looking. 9 2

Lander - Top of 5th NBY LU
M. Streater singled to first base. 9 2
J. Wager reached on a fielder's choice; M. Streater out at second p to 2b. 9 2
J. Wager stole second, advanced to third on the throw. 9 2
M. Burgess walked. 9 2
E. Harold struck out swinging. 9 2
M. Fitschen hit by pitch; M. Burgess advanced to second. 9 2
R. Glanton singled to left center, 2 RBI; M. Fitschen advanced to third; M. Burgess scored; J. Wager scored. 9 4
J. Gregory homered to right field, 3 RBI; R. Glanton scored; M. Fitschen scored. 9 7
Q. Driggers to p for J. Lafiora. 9 7
B. Richey struck out swinging. 9 7

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY LU
N. Foray to p for J. Bryant. 9 7
Z. Tarrance hit by pitch. 9 7
N. Butler doubled to left center, RBI; Z. Tarrance scored. 10 7
M. Thompson to p for N. Foray. 10 7
L. Orr lined into double play p; N. Butler out on the play. 10 7
J. Harris struck out looking. 10 7

Lander - Top of 6th NBY LU
J. Gibert struck out swinging. 10 7
M. Streater grounded out to 2b. 10 7
J. Wager homered to right field, RBI. 10 8
M. Burgess struck out swinging. 10 8

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY LU
K. Bergmann pinch hit for T. Lane. 10 8
K. Bergmann walked. 10 8
Z. Bailes pinch ran for K. Bergmann. 10 8



Z. Bailes advanced to second on an error by p. 10 8
A. Baur singled to shortstop. 10 8
I. Clements singled to third base; A. Baur advanced to second; Z. Bailes advanced to third. 10 8
D. Lansdowne walked, RBI; I. Clements advanced to second; A. Baur advanced to third; Z. Bailes scored. 11 8
C. Allman homered to left field, 4 RBI; D. Lansdowne scored; I. Clements scored; A. Baur scored. 15 8
B. Jackson to p for M. Thompson. 15 8
Z. Tarrance grounded out to 2b. 15 8
N. Butler singled to third base. 15 8
N. Butler stole second. 15 8
L. Orr singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf; N. Butler advanced to third. 15 8
J. Harris singled to shortstop, RBI; L. Orr advanced to third; N. Butler scored. 16 8
Z. Bailes doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI; J. Harris scored; L. Orr scored. 18 8
A. Baur popped up to 1b. 18 8
I. Clements popped up to 2b. 18 8

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lander - Top of 7th NBY LU
E. Harold walked. 18 8
M. Fitschen hit by pitch; E. Harold advanced to second. 18 8
K. Jenkins pinch hit for R. Glanton. 18 8
K. Jenkins reached on a fielder's choice; M. Fitschen advanced to second; E. Harold out at third p to 3b. 18 8
J. Gregory flied out to cf; M. Fitschen advanced to third. 18 8
B. Richey reached on a fielder's choice; K. Jenkins out at second ss to 2b. 18 8

Newberry - Top of 8th NBY LU
K. Jenkins to lf. 18 8
Z. Pellegrin to p for B. Jackson. 18 8
D. Lansdowne lined out to ss. 18 8
C. Allman popped up to 1b. 18 8
Z. Tarrance lined out to 2b. 18 8

Lander - Top of 8th NBY LU
A. Sanchez to p for Q. Driggers. 18 8
J. Gibert grounded out to 2b. 18 8
L. Dupert pinch hit for M. Streater. 18 8
L. Dupert singled to right center. 18 8
J. Wager reached first on an error by 3b; L. Dupert advanced to second. 18 8
M. Burgess grounded out to 3b; J. Wager advanced to second; L. Dupert advanced to third. 18 8
B. Kirven pinch hit for E. Harold. 18 8
B. Kirven struck out, reached first on a passed ball; J. Wager advanced to third; L. Dupert scored,
unearned. 18 9
H. Boyette pinch hit for M. Fitschen. 18 9
H. Boyette flied out to rf. 18 9

Newberry - Top of 9th NBY LU
B. Kirven to dh. 18 9
H. Boyette to c. 18 9
J. Gibert to 3b. 18 9
L. Dupert to 1b. 18 9
G. Garrett to cf for B. Richey. 18 9
T. Matos pinch hit for N. Butler. 18 9
T. Matos walked. 18 9
B. Thompson pinch hit for L. Orr. 18 9
B. Thompson struck out looking. 18 9
B. Paradise pinch hit for J. Harris. 18 9
T. Matos advanced to second on a wild pitch. 18 9
B. Paradise struck out swinging. 18 9
Z. Bailes flied out to lf. 18 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lander - Top of 9th NBY LU
B. Marine to ss for C. Allman. 18 9
T. Matos to lf. 18 9
B. Thompson to 1b. 18 9
B. Paradise to rf. 18 9
Z. Bailes to 2b. 18 9
R. Brown to c for I. Clements. 18 9
D. Lansdowne to dh. 18 9
J. Elicier to p for A. Sanchez. 18 9
K. Jenkins doubled down the lf line. 18 9
L. Melton pinch hit for J. Gregory. 18 9
L. Melton struck out swinging. 18 9
K. Jenkins stole third. 18 9
G. Garrett struck out swinging. 18 9
J. Gibert hit by pitch. 18 9
L. Dupert grounded out to 2b. 18 9


